

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 727, Pages 3
2 to 4, Section 135.713, Lines 57 to 66, by deleting all of the said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
3 the following:
4

5 "5. (1) Except as provided in subdivision (2) of this section, the provisions of sections
6 135.712 to 135.719 and sections 166.700 to 166.720 shall [~~be effective~~] apply in any fiscal year
7 immediately subsequent to any fiscal year in which:

8 (a) The amount appropriated for pupil transportation under section 163.161 equals [~~or~~
9 ~~exceeds forty~~] one hundred percent of the projected amount necessary to fully fund transportation
10 aid funding [~~for fiscal year 2021~~]; and

11 (b) The amount appropriated to the teacher baseline salary grant program under subsection 8
12 of section 163.172 meets the amount necessary to assist school districts to meet the minimum
13 teacher salary requirements under section 163.172.

14 (2) If the amount appropriated for transportation under section 163.161 or the teacher
15 baseline grant program under 163.172 in any succeeding year falls below such amount required
16 under subdivision (1) of this subsection, no tax credits shall be allocated to taxpayers and no
17 additional scholarships for newly qualified students shall be awarded under 135.712 to 135.719 and
18 sections 166.700 to 166.720 until the appropriation amounts described in paragraphs (a) and (b) of
19 subdivision (1) of this subsection are met.

20 (3) This subsection shall expire five years after the effective date of this section."; and
21

22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____